

August 17, 2018

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Secretary South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of the Application by Dakota Range I, LLC and Dakota Range II, LLC for to the for an Energy Facility Permit in Grant County and Codington County, South Dakota, for the Dakota Range Wind Project EL 18-003

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with paragraph 22 of the Permit Conditions approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") and included as Attachment A to its July 23, 2018 Final Decision and Order Granting Permit to Construct Wind Energy Facility and Notice of Entry ("Order") in the above-referenced docket, Dakota Range I, LLC and Dakota Range II, LLC (together, "Applicants") submit the enclosed documents:

- 1. Affidavit of Brenna Gunderson in Support of Request for Approval of Turbine Adjustments;
- 2. Exhibit A Maps of Turbine Adjustments (Public and Confidential Versions);
- 3. Exhibit B Summary of Turbine Adjustment Requirement Compliance;
- 4. Exhibit C Updated Sound Level Analysis Results;
- 5. Exhibit D Updated Shadow Flicker Analysis Results; and
- 6. Certificate of Service.

As indicated in the enclosed Affidavit, Applicants propose two (2) turbine adjustments over 250 feet, and therefore are submitting a request for approval of the proposed turbine adjustments. As

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425 Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen August 17, 2018 Page 2

demonstrated by the enclosed documentation, with the exception of exceeding 250 feet, the proposed turbine adjustments meet the other requirements of paragraph 22 and the Commission's Order.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mollie M. Smith

Mollie M. Smith *Attorney at Law* **Direct Dial:** 612.492.7270

Email: msmith@fredlaw.com

## **Enclosures**

cc: Certificate of Service/Service Lists (via e-mail)

64583222.1